Manufacturer of innovative compressed gas fittings,
regulators & measurement tool..
875 Bassett Road
Westlake, Ohio 44145 | USA
(800) 817-7890
Westernenterprises.com
Meriam.com
© Western/Scott Fetzerer Co. 2020®

Press and hold the Zero key to reset the MIN and MAX
measurement. However, this does not zero the pressure
measurement.
In Average mode
Press and hold the Zero key to restart the rolling average.
Holding the Zero key
The key must be held to perform the Zero mode. The displayed
value(s) dashes out during the zero process.
9R723-C ECN-18557 (2004) April 2020
User Manual for M1000 Digital Calibrator 23 of 30
Specifications
Sensors: type and range
Non-Isolated
Model number Pressure range
Absolute Non-Isolated (AN)
ZM1000-AN0015 0 psi to 15 psi
ZM1000-AN0030 0 psi to 30 psi
ZM1000-AN0100 0 psi to 100 psi
Compound Non-Isolated (CN)
ZM1000-CN0001 -1 psi to 1 psi
ZM1000-CN0005 -5 psi to 5 psi
ZM1000-CN0015 -14.5 psi to 15 psi
ZM1000-CN0030 -14.5 psi to 30 psi
ZM1000-CN0050 -14.5 psi to 50 psi
ZM1000-CN0100 -14.5 psi to 100 psi
Differential Non-Isolated (DN)
ZM1000-DN0001 -1 psi to 1 psi
ZM1000-DN0005 -5 psi to 5 psi
ZM1000-DN0015 -14.5 psi to 15 psi
ZM1000-DN0030 -14.5 psi to 30 psi
ZM1000-DN0050 -14.5 psi to 50 psi
ZM1000-DN0100 -14.5 psi to 100 psi
Pressure measurements